PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/30/2001

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Silicon Valley Bank	07/11/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BCH Investments Inc.
Street Address:	324 Main Street
City:	Edmonds
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98020

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5566291
Patent Number:	5537618

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (509)838-3424

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 509-624-4276

Email: tboyd-davis@wellsstjohn.com

Correspondent Name: Keith D. Grzelak

Address Line 1: 601 W. 1st Ave., Ste. 1300
Address Line 4: Spokane, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BR72-701

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Keith D. Grzelak

Total Attachments: 2

500590777

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021217 FRAME: 0536 0 08\$ GO

source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021217 FRAME: 0537 NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT:

ASSIGNOR:

Silicon Valley Bank 3003 Tasman Drive

Santa Clara, CA 95054

ASSIGNEE:

BCH Investments Inc., a Washington corporation

324 Main Street

Edmonds, WA 98020

WHEREAS, SILICON VALLEY BANK (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") is the

owner of all right, title and interest in and to certain new and useful inventions disclosed in

United States Patent No. 5,566,291, issued October 15, 1996, titled "Method and

Apparatus for Implementing User Feedback" and United States Patent No. 5,537,618,

issued July 16, 1996, titled "Method and Apparatus for Implementing User Feedback".

BCH INVESTMENTS INC. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") desires to

acquire the entire right, title and interest in said Patent.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE

the full and exclusive rights in and to the said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by

the said ASSIGNEE for its own use, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full

end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would

have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

, co

PATENT REEL: 021217 FRAME: 0538 ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE

such other formal documents as may be required to fully convey the interests transferred

herein and will similarly execute any and all documents required for the filing of any

Division, Continuation or Re-Issue of the patent, or any patent applications or resulting

letters patent and will generally do everything necessary or desirable to obtain and enforce

proper protection for the inventions assigned hereby.

ASSIGNOR further assigns to ASSIGNEE the whole right, title and interest in the

inventions disclosed in any and all patent applications throughout all countries foreign to

the United States. ASSIGNEE is hereby authorized to apply for patents relating to the

inventions in its own name in countries where such procedures are proper; to claim the

benefit of the International Conventions; to file and prosecute International Applications

relating to the inventions under the Patent Cooperation Treaty; and to file and prosecute

applications relating to the inventions under the European Patent Convention.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to assist in the execution of applications relating to the

inventions in those countries and under those conventions, where it is necessary that the

same be executed by the inventor and to secure the Assignments of such applications in

the resulting letters patent to ASSIGNEE as well as all other necessary papers in relation to

such applications and letters patent.

The effective date of this Assignment is November 30, 2001.

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Date: Qui (1, 2400)

lame: Hearlor

Title: MV1500

2

PATENT

REEL: 021217 FRAME: 0539